*	
P.	
5×600	
5 K	

# **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT**

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]
Janice Ruffin (205) 266-1902

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

Alabama Power Company
600 N. 18th Street
Birmingham, Alabama 35203

20100831000280460 1/4 \$38.70 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/31/2010 12:55:08 PM FILED/CERT

	THE ABOV	E SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE I	USE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor na	me (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names		
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
1- HALLING ADDETER	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
10. MAILING ADDRESSE 109 Rosewood Circle	Calera	AL 35040	US
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	ION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	ny NONE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert or	nly <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or co	mbine names	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	•		•
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
Tnacam	Ed		
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
109 Kosewood Liccle	Caleca	AL 3040	US
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZAT ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	ION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	any NONE
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASS	SIGNOR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a	or 3b)	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
ALABAMA POWER			
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		******	
	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18TH STREET			
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18TH STREET  4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:  The following Heat Pump was installed at the restatement:	BIRMINGHAM	STATE POSTAL CODE AL 35203	COUNTRY US
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18TH STREET  4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:  The following Heat Pump was installed at the restatement:  Brand:	BIRMINGHAM esidence located on the property desc	STATE POSTAL CODE AL 35203  ribed in Item #14 of this fina	COUNTRY US
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18TH STREET  4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:  The following Heat Pump was installed at the restatement:  Brand: York  Model: AHPH8 13 XH2 1	BIRMINGHAM	STATE POSTAL CODE AL 35203  ribed in Item #14 of this fina  Model:	COUNTRY US

CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR

6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL [7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) [STATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum [if applicable] [ADDITIONAL FEE] [optional]

SELLER/BUYER

AG. LIEN

All Debtors

BAILEE/BAILOR

NON-UCC FILING

Debtor 1

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR

	OW INSTRUCTIONS (front and		TENSENT				11111 111 <b>3</b> 10
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT  9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
	Ja. Ortomiemento italine		•	9	201008310 Shelby Cr	000280460 2/4 \$3	38.70
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX	0	8/31/201	oty Judge of Pro 0 12:55:08 PM F	bate, AL
	Tanam	Shoru	5.			,,,,	TED/CERT
10.1	MISCELLANEOUS:	<u> </u>					
10.11	VIIOOLLE/ (I VLOOO)						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		THE ABO	/E SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFF	CE USE ONLY
11.	ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXAC	T FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one r	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	iate or combine na	mes	·····	
	11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR			Teinoralase		TANDOLE		OUEEOV
	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	INAME	SUFFIX
110	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
116.	WAILING ADDRESS				JOIAIL	1 OOTAL OODL	
11d.	TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INF ORGANIZA DEBTOR		11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	11g. OR0	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	iny NO
12.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PA	ARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)			
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	11 (1 1 O <u>or</u>   71001011011 O/1 C	J 147 MILE - MIGORE OF MY OFFICE MAINTO	(124 01 120)			
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
_							
12c.	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
			40				
	This FINANCING STATEMENT covers		16. Additional collateral descr	ption:			
	collateral, or is filed as a fixture fi Description of real estate:	iing.					
T	HE REAL PROPERTY D	ESCRIBED ON THE					
	TTACHED DEED:	LUCICIDED OIL TITE					
15.	Name and address of a RECORD OW	NED of above-described real estate					
	(if Debtor does not have a record intere						
			17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable as	nd check only one	hox	·····	
	•		Debtor is a Trust or	•		roperty hold in truet or	Decedent's Es
			18. Check only if applicable at			. oporty noice in troat Of	Docedent's Es
			Debtor is a TRANSMITTIN	<del>-</del>			
			THE I DEDUCTE A LEVEL SHILL FIN	O UTILIT!			
			Filed in connection with a	Manufactured-Hom	e Transaction	1 — effective 30 years	



### (RECORDING INFORMATION ONLY ABOVE THIS LINE)

This Instrument was prepared by:

R. Shan Paden
PADEN & PADEN
Attorneys at Law
5 Riverchase Ridge, Suite 100
Birmingham, Alabama 35244

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

SHERRY S. INGRAM 109 ROSEWOOD CRICLE CALERA, AL 35040 20100831000280460 3/4 \$38.70 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/31/2010 12:55:08 PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

### JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

#### WARRANTY DEED

Know All Men by These Presents: That in consideration of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX THOUSAND and 00/100 (\$156,000.00) DOLLARS to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we, TONY C. WOOD, JR. and KIMBERLY DAWN WOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE (herein referred to as GRANTORS) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto SHERRY S. INGRAM and HUSBAND, ED INGRAM, (herein referred to as GRANTEES, as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, whether one or more) the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY County, Alabama, to-wit:

LOT 15, MARENGO SUBDIVISION, SECTOR ONE, AS RECORDED IN MAPBOOK 22, PAGE 123, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. TAXES FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2002 WHICH CONSTITUTES A LIEN BUT ARE NOT YET DUE AND PAYABLE UNTIL OCTOBER 1, 2003.
- 2. BUILDING SETBACK LINE OF 35 FEET RESERVED FROM ROSEWOOD CIRCLE AS SHOWN BY PLAT.
- 3. RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND CONDITIONS AS SET OUT IN INSTRUMENT(S) RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT #1997-21472 IN PROBATE OFFICE.
- 4. TRANSMISSION LINE PERMIT(S) TO ALABAMA POWER COMPANY AS SHOWN BY INSTRUMENT(S) RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 121, PAGE 464 AND DEED 188, PAGE 43 AND DEED 80 PAGE 195 IN PROBATE OFFICE.
- 5. TITLE TO ALL MINERALS WITHIN AND UNDERLYING THE PREMISES, TOGETHER WITH ALL MINING RIGHTS AND OTHER RIGHTS, PRIVILEGES AND IMMUNITIES RELATING THERETO, INCLUDING RIGHTS SET OUT IN REAL 144, PAGE 193 AND REAL 144, PAGE 196, IN PROBATE OFFICE.
- 6. EASEMENT(S) TO BELL SOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS AS SHOWN BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT #1997-38301 THROUGH 38310 INCLUSIVE IN PROBATE OFFICE.

COVENANT RELEASING PREDECESSOR IN TITLE FROM ANY LIABILIA. ARISING FROM SINKHOLES, LIMESTONE FORMATIONS, SOIL CONDITIONS OR ANY OTHER KNOWN OR UNKNOWN SURFACE OR SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS THAT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER EXIST OR OCCUR OR CAUSE DAMAGE TO SUBJECT PROPERTY, AS SHOWN BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT #1998-52028 AND INSTRUMENT #1998-10836 IN PROBATE OFFICE.

20100831000280460 4/4 \$38.70

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/31/2010 12:55:08 PM FILED/CERT

\$156,000.00 of the consideration herein was derived from a mortgage closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, his, her, or their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, his, her, or their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTORS, TONY C. WOOD, JR. and KIMBERLY DAWN WOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, have hereunto set his, her or their signature(s) and seal(s), this the 18th day of September, 2003.

Tony C. Wood, JR.

Limberly Dawn Wood

KIMBERI Y DAWN WOOD

KIMBERLY DAWN WOOD

STATE OF ALABAMA) COUNTY OF SHELBY)

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that TONY C. WOOD, JR. and KIMBERLY DAWN WOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, whose name(s) is (are) signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is (are) known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance he, she, or they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this the 18th day of September, 2003.

Notary Public

My commission expires:\_